
Below:

Best 9 OST1 OST2 OST3 OST4 OST5 Sprint OST6 OST7 OST8 Long Middle Org Crd 1 Org Crd 2

Jeff Dunn 212 24 24 24 25 25 14 25 25 17 23

Cathy McComb 195 22 22 16 19 22 24 19 18 24 21 22

Jonathan McComb 193 20 24 18 0 23 15 24 22 22 22 18

Sue Hancock 190 25 14 22 25 22 16 20 23 23

Chris Brown 173 10 21 21 21 23 23 18 8 18 18

Sebastian Burgess 163 19 25 19 23 19 7 17 7 14 20 3

Euan Best 143 12 12 23 25 0 23 0 0 0 24 24

David Marshall 126 24 20 20 0 21 0 25 16

Clare Hawthorne 120 23 19 20 17 21 20

Joseph Dickinson 118 4 17 10 12 18 25 19 13 0

Niko Stoner 115 0 9 13 21 8 19 0 15 17 7 6

Jett McComb 112 0 8 6 22 6 14 8 19 13 16 0

Bernard Walker 111 21 18 0 22 13 23 0 14

Mikayla Cooper 97 16 23 0 16 18 24 0 0 0

Hilary Cane 89 3 13 20 7 21 0 20 5

Liana Stubbs 82 0 0 25 17 4 20 0 0 16 0 0

Jemery Day 78 6 0 0 18 18 0 15 14 7

Riley Kerr 77 7 0 0 20 0 16 0 17 0 10 7

Anthony Stoner 64 14 5 0 5 17 10 13 0 0 0 0

Paul Pacque 64 5 0 9 10 16 0 6 11 7

Kenneth McLean 63 0 0 11 17 0 18 12 5

Ainsley Scott 55 8 21 0 5 7 12 0 2

2021 Cumulative

Finl Excellence Points 2021

1.  Final 2021 Points Table

Final result are best 9 out of 11 events, after Organiser Credits have been added.

2.  Points for last event - OST5



Greg Hawthorne 51 0 7 0 12 0 10 16 6

Sally Wayte 44 0 0 9 4 0 0 15 5 11 0 0

Mark West 43 0 12 14 8 9 0 0 0

Will Whittington 42 0 11 17 14 0 0 0 0

Kate Lucas 41 0 16 0 13 12 0 0

Christine Marshall 41 18 0 0 4 0 19

Arabella Phillips 37 0 15 0 0 6 4 10 2 0 0

Ben Poortenaar 36 10 13 13

Kris Clauson 34 12 0 0 14 7 0 1

Liz Canning 33 0 0 0 8 10 0 6 0 9 0

Randall Hope 32 9 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 15

Lindsay Pender 32 17 0 7 3 0 0 5

Mike Calder 29 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 3

Peter Cusick 29 13 0 11 0 0 5

Tara Powell 27 0 0 5 13 0 9 0

Zali McComb 20 2 0 3 0 0 4 0 11 0 0 0

Bert Elson 20 0 0 5 6 0 1 0 1 1 4 2

Valerie Brammall 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Rod Bissett 20 1 0 2 0 9 0 8 0

Darryl Smith 19 19 0

Callum Degenaar 18 0 0 15 0 3 0

Paul Liggins 17 8 0 9

Jack Wickham 17 2 15

Thomas Garde 16 0 16 0 0 0 0

Charlie Groves 15 15 0

Bill Butler 15 15 0

Matthew Cohen 14 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 8 0 0

Rachel Allen 14 14

Oskar Bucirde 13 0 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

Alison Stubbs 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0

Marcus Degenaar 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

Simon Louis 11 0 0 0 11 0 0 0

Louis Elson 11 0 0 11 0 0



Thorlene Egerton 11 11

James Laver 10 0 0 0 10 0 0

Diana Cossar-Burgess 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

Martin Bicevskis 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sussan Best 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0

Hugh Fitzgerald 7 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0

Dion McKenzie 7 0 0 0 0 6 0 1

Neil Hawthorne 7 0 7 0 0 0

Barbara Tassell 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

Miriam Palmer 6 0 0 0 1 0 5 0

Jo Mitchell 6 0 6 0 0 0

Terry Cavanagh 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

Hannah Green 4 4

Wayne Griggs 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mick Cooper 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Simon Phillips 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Anna Dowling 2 0 2 0

Sophie Best 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Karen Wild-Allen 1 1 0 0

Name Course Distance Minutes Krate AgeFactor KrateAdj Ex Pts

Sue Hancock 4 5100 54.96667 10.77778 0.58 6.251111 25

Jeff Dunn 3 6030 60.56667 10.04422 0.63 6.327861 24

Jonathan McComb 1 8180 63.96667 7.819886 0.83 6.490505 23

Cathy McComb 4 5100 53.85 10.55882 0.63 6.652059 22

Chris Brown 4 5100 64.61667 12.66993 0.53 6.715065 21

David Marshall 4 5100 58.08333 11.38889 0.63 7.175 20

Sebastian Burgess 2 7100 76.71667 10.80516 0.7 7.563615 19

Jemery Day 1 8180 80.81667 9.879788 0.77 7.607437 18

Anthony Stoner 2 7100 61.63333 8.680751 0.89 7.725869 17

Mikayla Cooper 2 7100 76.11667 10.72066 0.75 8.040493 16

Callum Degenaar 6 3490 35.23333 10.09551 0.8 8.076409 15

Points for OST5  Springvale



Mark West 2 7100 76.81667 10.81925 0.77 8.330822 14

Kate Lucas 5 4140 65.21667 15.75282 0.53 8.348994 13

Joseph Dickinson 1 8180 68.65 8.392421 1 8.392421 12

Peter Cusick 4 5100 68.11667 13.35621 0.63 8.414412 11

Liz Canning 3 6030 88.75 14.71808 0.58 8.536484 10

Martin Bicevskis 4 5100 79.5 15.58824 0.56 8.729412 9

Niko Stoner 1 8180 80 9.779951 0.9 8.801956 8

Neil Hawthorne 4 5100 71.56667 14.03268 0.63 8.840588 7

Jett McComb 3 6030 62.71667 10.40077 0.85 8.840658 6

Tara Powell 4 5100 69.55 13.63725 0.65 8.864216 5

Liana Stubbs 3 6030 89.56667 14.85351 0.6 8.912106 4

Oskar Bucirde 1 8180 73.05 8.930318 1 8.930318 3

Matthew Cohen 1 8180 79.63333 9.735126 0.94 9.151019 2

Simon Phillips 2 7100 93.7 13.19718 0.7 9.238028 1


